
Commission Agenda Item
Document Routing Form

Today's Date: '//,

W'-

DOCUIVIENT TITLE: CHANGE ORDER #1 $73,419.06 ENCO, LLC
COMM. MTG, DATE: _9/7/2016_ CAM #: 16-0975 ITEM #: PH-1 -CAM attached: ̂ YES QNO
Routing Origin. CAO_ Router Name/Ext: Klan 7818 Action Summary attached: QYES ̂ NO

CIP FUNDED: M YES □ NO
Cap tal Investment / Community Improvement Projects defined as having a life of at

h  1 improvements to real propertyOand. buildings, or fixtures) that add value and/or extend useful life, including major repairs
such as roof replacement, etc. Term "Real Property- include: land, real estate, realty or real

2) City Attorney's Office: Documents to be signed/routed? glYES DnO # of originals attached: _3_
Is attached Granicus document Final? ^YES DnO Dna Approved as to few,: ^YES QnO

: j4/^' _Lynn Solomon - see attached CM Approval Route ^
Attorney's Name \n\t\a\sj^f^

Date to CCO

3) City Clerk's Office: # of originals: 3_ Routed to: Gina Ri/CMO/x5013 Date: ,,,

4) City Manager's Office: CMO LOG #: Document received from" tCHiiklL,
Assigned to. L. FELDMAN 0 S. HAWTHORNE □ C. LAGERBLOOM □

L FELDMAN as CRA Executive Director O lvl^ll( 0
□ APPROVED FOR LEE FELDMAN'S SIGNATURE □ N/A FOR FELDMAN TO SIGN
PER ACM: S. HAWTHORNE□  III nilPENDING APPROVAL (See comments below)
Comments/Questions:

(Initial/Date) C. LAGERBLOOM (Initial/Date)

Forward^^ originals to □ Mayor C>6co Date:

fL"(as%p'p'^lcabler'''"'SaSf''' attestation/City
INSTRUCTIONS TO CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

City Clerk: Retains _1_ original and fonA/ards _2_ originals to: _Kian Movafaghi Public Works 7818
Attach certified Reso # DYES ^NO

Original Route form to PW (via Kian)



CITY OF

FORT LAUDERDALE
tsttxi

'-liaiiuc (Jrilcr No. 1 AK-AmBriiaClti

i'rojcct 11486 I 1 I | '
Progrcsso Nciuhborliood linpidvcmuius I I | f

To;

From:

Date:

Re:

I.cc R. l-'cldmun. City Manager

Paul J3crg. Acting Public Works Director

September 7. 2016

Change Order No. #1 IbrPrpjccl 11486

Job Description: Project 1 1486. Progre.sso Neighborhood Improvcriienl^

ConUaclor: ENCO. LLC

Amount:

Funding:

'l otal amount of Change Order # 1 - $73,419.06. plus 42 additional davs

1 he puiposc ol this Change Order is:

I his linal adjusting cinmgc order is to compensate ihc Contractor for ̂ ■arious. neces.saiT additions and modiCicaiions
a.s detailed bcloM'. within tiic scope ol ivork Ibr the Progi-c.sso Neighborhood Inproi-emcnls Proicct. The chances arc
diesullol ^ifccondnioiisrcquinngmodilicalionsdunnglhccoui-seorconslmclioii. Ncgolialioiiswilhihe
Conlrae-ior and lield-measurcd/instaiied quantities arc relleeted in tJio numbers shown heknw '{'he attached
spreadsheet (1--XH1BM "A") dciaiis the quanlil> oi'ernins and undcmins on this I'roiccl. An additional 42 calendar
da> s IS also bemg added to compensate ibr Ihc lime needed to coinplcie the u ork caused by unlbrcseen conditions.

EXISTING CONTRACT ITEMS ARE UTILIZED -TOTAL CREDIT (SI I9,46I).<H>)
Hem No. 6 l-eiice

1 he Coniiaci aiic>\\ ed lui" 1014 linear Icei ol' !'cnco lo be installed: howcwr. a lotal of 364
linear fee! ol Icncc was not ncccssaiy lo install during conslnicliun of the proiecl. The total
credit to this Contract is S9.I00.t)0

llem No. 10 Drainage System - Catch Hasin
i he Contract allow ed ibr 9 calcii basins lo be installed: howewcr. a total of 3 catch basins was
not ncccssaiy to inslali during constniclion of the project. The lotal credit to this Contract is
SI 6,500.00

Item No. 11 Drainage System - 15" i IDITi
Ihe Contract alkwvcd Ibr 78 linear lect ol' 15" i-lDPri pipe to be installed; liowci'cr. a total of
58 lineal leol ol 15 f IDPi: pipe w as not necessary lo install during eonstmctioii of the proiecl.
■{"he total credit to this Contract is 86,960.00

Hem No. 12 Drainage System - Manhole
The Contract allowed for 4 drainage manholes lo be installed: however, a total of 1 manliole
\\as not neecs-saiy t(> install during construction of tlio project, 'llic lt)lal credit lo tiiis Conii-act
is 85,500.00

m5.CO-ITiROS

Flq.jai Oppraurrit/ Emcfc.^

PUBllC WORKS DEPARTMEN!
Avfjiut, Fypi laudepdale floe-'ida

:ELtF-'(-iC"NE FA .■ [{.'SJI

WWW.FOFMiAUOERDAlE.GOV

Pas? I 3

P.-ipc-f p„



CITY OF

FORT LAUDERDALE
Chanae <JrdLT No. 1 O-fcWBjwW

'Project n48^ M i i f f
Progrciso Neighborliooil Improv'cniciits 11

Item No. 13 Drainage System - Sod Swale

'i'hc original Contract quantity of 2200 square yards of sod swale was not ncccssaiy to install

during construction of the proiccl. The total credit to this Contract is S15,290.00

Item No. 17 Pa\ ing - (ira\'d

The original Contract quantity oi" 136 square yards ol" gra\'el was not neces.saiT to install during

construction of the project. The total credit to this Contract is 85,440.00

Item No. 40 Landscape - Sabal Palm

The ConU-acl allowed for 64 Sabal palms to be installed; ho^vevel^ a total of 18 Sabal palms

was not nccessmy to install during conslmction ol" the project, 'lire total credit to this Contract

is 83,600.00

Item No. 54 Reinobilizaiion

The Remobili/alion item from the Contract ̂^•as not neccssaiy during conslmction oJ" the

project. Tlic total credit to this Contract is 84,000.00

1 torn No. 55 Drainage System - ENfiltralion Trench

The original Contract quantity of 100 linear feet ofcNnitralion trench was not neccssaiy to

install during conslmction of tlic project. The total credit to this Contract is 818,070.00

Item No. 57 Paving - TciTawalk Paver

The original Contract quantity of 100 square \ ards of TciTa\\ alk Papers was not necessary to

install during conslmction of the project. The total credit to this Contract is S2d^00.00

Item No. 58 Concrete - Type D Ctirb

The original Contract quantity of 200 linear feet of Type "TJ" curb was not necessart' lo install

during constmclion of lire project. The total credit to this Conlracl is $5,000.00

Item No. 59 Concrete - Drop Curb

The original Contract quantity of 200 linear feel of drop curb tvas not neeessaiy to install

during conslmction of llic pmject. The total credit to this Contract is 85,000.00

Item No. 60 Concrete -Type !•' Curb &. Cutter

The Conlracl allowed for 200 linear fee! of Type T ciub & gutter to be installed; howe^'el^ a

total of 160 linear feel of Type'T-' curb & gutter was not neccssan,- lo install during

construction of the project. The total credit to this Contract is 84,000.00

Item No. 61 Allowance

fhe Allowance item Irom the conlracl was not neccssatv' during conslmction of the project.

The tola) credit to this Contract is 818,500.00

joos-co-ynms

:oual Oppo.-tunit, Eniployc'

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

10 M ANDREWS AVEI lUE, FOPr LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA :'3?.0!

•cLERHONE f-^54i 828-5772. fAS. (954) S2S- SCJ

WWW.FORTLAIIOERDALE.GOV

"sae 2 ct 5

Piinled On Recycled Paper



L CITY OF

FORTLAUDERDALE
Cliiinac {irikr No. 1 AMlwjSiCTf

I'rojccI I I4S() ^ I I 11 f
I'rogrcsso Nciglilxirhooii Imprt>\ enicnls

■^Rwfaai

nil

EXISTING CONTRACT ITEMS ARE UTILIZED-TOTAL ADDITIVE COST (5192,879.(16)

Item No. 2

hem No. 3

Item No. 4

Hem No. 5

hem No. 8

hem No. 15

Item No. 16

Demolition - .Sawcul

An additional iiuanlilx' of 7738 linear led of sawciilting was needed during eonslruciion of tlie
pi-qiccl duo to unforeseen conditions and for luinnonr/alu>n of tiic adjacent areas around the
new sidewalk. The total additional cost to this Contract is 515,476.00

Demolition - Concrete

An additional quanlily of 1210 square yards of additional eonerele was removetl during
eonslniclion of the project due to unforcsccti eondition.s and for iiannoni/.alion of the adjacent
areas around the new sidew alk, 'fhe total additional cost to this Contract is S21,780.()()

Demolition - Asphalt
An additional quantity of 3809 square yards of additional asphalt was demolished and remcn ed
during construction of lire project due to unforeseen conditions and for hamioni/.ation of the
adjacent areas amund the new sidewalk. 'IHc total additional cost to this Contract is 568,562.00

Demolition - Mailboxes

An additional qiiantit} of 28 mailboxes were relocated duiing consliuetion of the project to
allow for adjustments in sidewalk alignments caused by unforeseen conditions during
constmclioii. flic tola) additional cost to this Contract is 59.856.00

Concrete - .Sidewalk 6"

An additional quanlil} or4(K)I square feet of 6" tihck concrole sidewalk was installed during
eonslniclion of the project due to unforeseen eondiljons and to improt c ix^dcslrian eonnecLivilv
with existing sidewalks. The total additional cost to this Contract is 523,445.86

Paving - Concrete
An additional quanlily of 1 10 square yards of concrete pai'ing was installed during
construction olThc project due to unforeseen conditions mid forhannoni/.ation olThc adjacent
areas around the new sidewalk, 'fhe total additional cost to this Contract is 55,799.20

Paving - Asphalt SP 9.5 1.5"
An additional quaniilv of 1199 square vards of 1.5" thick 81' 9.5 asjihall w as installed during
eonstrueiion of the projeci due to uiilbieseen conditions and for hamionizalion of the adjacent
areas around tite new sidcw alk. The total additional cost to this Contract is S47,96().()()

4005-C0-1'ER03

Ectual Opixittunil/ Einpluy'r

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
100 M AODREWS aveuue. fort LAUDEPDALE. FLOPiD-

TELEPHOtJE |®54] 828-5772. FAV 82-8- 50

WWW.FORTlAUDERDAlE.GOV

T'asc- 3 -.1' 5

Pnnled On RecydiKl Papv-r



CITY OF

FORTLAUDERDALE
I'huncc Order N'o. 1

'Proiccl WAZO ' I I I I f
Progresso Nuighl1l^rhood Inipr»\'eniBtils l||l

NET AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER

ADDITIONAL CONTRACT TIME BEING REQUESTED

THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER

S73,419.06

FORTY TWO (42) CALENDAR DAYS

S73.419.06

This Change Order provides for al! costs and schedule adjustments associated with completing the work,

including materials, labor, eijuipment, bond, insurance, overhead, profit, impacts, and any and all related

items or associated costs incurred or resulting from the items listed above, and is provided in accordance with

Article 13 - Changes in the Work of the Contract

Approved: (xo lliACoW^
]..uci(i Micolla. Managing Member

i:-:nco. llc

RceomiTiendcd bv: jr

Paul l^erg

Actinc I'ubiic Works Director

Appro\"cd by:
I.cc R. l-'ciaman

City Manager

C: Alan Dodd. Assistant Public Works Director

Carlos Acosla. P.E.. Assistant City Engineer

Christopher Bennett. P.E.. Senior Project Manager
Antoinette'1'. Butler. Projeel Manager

Financial Adininislrnlor

Projeel l-'ilc

Date

ihlh
Date

Date

25sTULib

-iOO^-CO-t-EROS

Ecjuai Opportunity Employer

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

100 I.' AtiDREWS AVEMUE. EOPI lAUDERDalE. FLORIDA ?:-<30'

lELEF'HCNE PSJf 22S-5-'72 FA •" (=5-51 525- 507.:

WWW.FORTlAUDERDAie.GOV

race 4 of S

Printed Cm Recycled Paper ̂



CITY OF

FORT LAUDERDALE
•.'haiicc (Jrdcr Ko. 1 SWiBBrtCSlOtt

"pmject 11486 M i I I ̂
Prosrcsso N'eighbarhood Improvcmiints

HP
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY SHEET

ORICilNAI. CONTRACT AMOLINT$1,850,907.49

COST 01- Cl lANGE ORDI-RS TO DATE$0

COST OF THIS CHANOi-: ORDER$7.T419.06

TOTAL;51,924,326.55

ORIGlNAi. CONTRACT I IME1.30 calendar chiys

TIMl-: ADDED TO DATE0 calendar day.s

TIME ADDED TO THIS CHANGE ORDER42 calendar days

TOTAL:172 calendar days

SCHEDULE OF CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE

C.O,#DATIiDi-SCRIPTION

AMOUNT Oi-
COST OR

CREDIT

JOO^-CO-lTIROS

iiaudl Oiipottunilj Emp<oyet

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

■00 M AMDPEWS AVEliUE. FCPT LAUDERDALE. FLORIDA 3330'

TCICRHOIJE 1^54] S2e-6.'':'2, FAX (954) 328 5024

WWW.FORTLAUDERDAlE.GOV

rage S of S

Ptitiifii.i On Rticycled Pup^i c


